
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FM 

FA 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FM 

FA 

FA 

No. 
31 
37 
38 
72 
67 
98 

4 
28 
78 
89 
27 

55 

Name 
Tony Opheim 
Jay Horak 
Jim Mali 
Colin Mullan 
Bill Weaver 
Courtney Crone 
Mel Kemper 
Stew Tabak 
Brad Drew 
Bruce Semler 
Tao Takaoka 

Carter Williams 

Home Town 

Moscow ID 

Mesa AZ 

Morgan Hill CA 

Danville CA 

Fresno CA 

Corona CA 

Toledo WA 

Stockton CA 

Trabuco Canyon CA 

Bigfork MT 

Richmond CA 

Clovis CA 

Region 
96 
2 
33 
33 
33 
19 
27 
33 
19 
38 
33 

33 

M e m be r_ID  
277348 
450049 
201092 
513396 
272665_1 
177658_5 
124331_1 
177403_1 
221118 
494588 
437817 

497863 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

F 

Make Mod el 

Ralt RT41 

S t a r  R a c e  C a r  P r o  M a z d a  

M a z d a  P r o  M a z d a  

F a s t  F o r w a r d  F o r m u la S P E E D  

S t a r  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

F a s t  F o r w a r d  F o r m u l a  S p e e d  2 . 0  

M S R  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

M a z d a  F o r m u l a  

M a z d a  F o r m u l a  

F  S  2 .0  F  S  2 .0  

F a s t  F o r w a r d  F o r m u la  S p e e d  

Best Tm 
1:10.881 
1:13.293 
1:15.627 
1:15.811 
1:17.288 
1:16.022 
1:18.040 
1:18.363 
1:19.628 
1:22.002 
1:17.673 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
15 

Sponsor 

AutoEnginuity 

Team Fox, Norm's Place 

James Parker Insurance Associates 

Tren ch  S hor in g , Myofu nc t ion al Res earc h , W om en 's  Sp ort s  Fou n dat ion /P rojec t  Pod iu m , C em en t  C u tt in g Inc  

Thanks Goodyear/Mazda 

Tabak Law Firm 

Coast Lighting & Tools 

Toro Racing   Red Line oil 

VMB Driver Developement, World Speed Motorsports, Bell Racing, Molecule Motorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (1:17.288) for FM by Bill Weaver. 

Printed: 5/20/2017 1:31:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward: Jeff Niess, Chair SOM: Ken Jones 

Sanction #17ST4861-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.230 

Avg. Speed 

92.806 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.881 

Best Speed 

100.411 

Best Lap by 

31 - Tony Opheim 

 

 

FINAL

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour, PDX 

Group 1: FM, FA 

Race 1 Group 1 

Race started at 11:07:56 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

5/20/2017 11:00 

 Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Majors,
Portland, Oregon,  2017 May 19-21


